# City of Nanticoke Work Session/City Council Meeting December 15, 2021 - 7:00 PM



## WORK SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order President of Council, William Brown
- 2. Pledge of Allegience
- 3. Invocation City Clerk, Jennifer Polito
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Discussion of Council Meeting Action(s)
  - **a. A Motion to approve** the revision of the CDBG 2020 CV Grant to change the award amount to \$35,000 from \$15,000 and change it to a Grant Program instead of a Forgivable Loan.
  - b. A Motion to approve Resolution #23 of 2021, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE SETTING FORTH AND APPROVING AN UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF NANTICOKE, HANOVER TOWNSHIP AND NEWPORT TOWNSHIP RELATIVE TO THE EXISTENCE OF CERTAIN SEWER GENERATING FACILITIES AS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN THIS RESOLUTION
  - **c. A Motion** to approve the 2022 2025 Wage Reopener of the Collective Bargaining Agreement for White Collar Non-Professional Employees (January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2025) between the City of Nanticoke and the Brotherhood of Teamsters, Local 401.
  - **d.** A Motion to approve the 2022 2024 Collective Bargaining Agreement for Unionized Police Officers (January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2024) between the City of Nanticoke and the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge No. 36, City of Nanticoke Police Officers Association.

#### 6. Administrative Updates for Council -

Mayor Kevin Coughlin submitted the November 2021 Department reports for Council's review and Jennifer Polito has posted the reports on the City's website.

Mayor Kevin Coughlin would like to thank everyone who volunteered their time to help out and who participated in the Christmas Parade. The event was a great success!!!

-Donna Wall has update(s):

7. Work Session Adjournemnt

8.

### COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Comments from the Public Agenda item(s) only.
- 2. Old Business-

None

- 3. New Business
  - a. A Motion to approve the minutes from the December 1, 2021 Council Meeting.

- b. A Motion to approve the payment of the bills in the total amount of \$397,401.17 (Payroll) \$116,205.95 (Accounts Payable) \$281,195.22
- c. A Motion to approve the revision of the CDBG 2020 CV Grant to change the award amount to \$35,000 from \$15,000 and change it to a Grant Program instead of a Forgivable Loan
- **d.** A Motion to approve Resolution #23 of 2021, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE SETTING FORTH AND APPROVING AN UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF NANTICOKE, HANOVER TOWNSHIP AND NEWPORT TOWNSHIP RELATIVE TO THE EXISTENCE OF CERTAIN SEWER GENERATING FACILITIES AS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN THIS RESOLUTION
- **e.** A Motion to approve the 2022 2025 Wage Reopener of the Collective Bargaining Agreement for White Collar Non-Professional Employees (January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2025) between the City of Nanticoke and the Brotherhood of Teamsters, Local 401.
- **f.** A Motion to approve the 2022 2024 Collective Bargaining Agreement for Unionized Police Officers (January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2024) between the City of Nanticoke and the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge No. 36, City of Nanticoke Police Officers Association.
- 4. Comments from the Public (If Any)
- 5. Correspondance-

None

#### 6. Announcements-

City Hall will be closed on the following dates to observe the Christmas and New Year's holidays:

Thursday, December 23, 2021 Closed

Friday, December 24, 2021 Closed

Monday, December 27, 2021 Closed

Thursday, December 30, 2021 8:00 am to 11:30 am

Friday, December 31, 2021 Closed

The Mayor and Councilmembers wish everyone a Safe and Happy Holidays!!



- 7. Comments from Councilmembers (If Any)
- 8. Ajournment

Next Meeting, Monday, Jan 3, 2022

@ 6:45 pm Re-organizational Meeting @7:00 pm Regular Council Meeting